
Bath County 
 
 
State Building Inspector:  Joe Parson 
E-mail Address:    joseph.parson@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-748-2384 
 
     Chris Ferguson – RV Inspections ONLY 
E-mail Address:    Chris.Ferguson@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-362-3495 
    
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Tracee Brewer 
E-mail Address:    tracee.brewer@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-359-4656 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Darryl Morgan 
E-mail Address:    darryl.morgan@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-473-5176 
  
State Elevator Inspector:  Dan Stifle 
E-mail Address:    Daniel.stifle@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-748-9337 
  
 
  
HVAC Inspector:   David Pike 
E-mail Address:    david.pike@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-435-8595 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Chris Ferguson 
E-mail Address:    chris.ferguson@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-362-3495   
 
Office Hours:    Wednesday (12 p.m. – 1 p.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-674-2731 
 
Office Address:    Bath County Health Department 
                            68 Oberline St., Owingsville, KY 40360 
 
Bath Co. Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Rebekah L. Layne 
Office Phone Number   606-674-2731 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Dale Snyder 
E-mail Address:    dale.snyder@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    270-363-9056 
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